# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| LSS- Lone Star - Houston, Inc. |          | 02/23/2004     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Lone Star Fasteners, L.P.  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 24131 Hard Road            |
| City:           | Spring                     |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                      |
| Postal Code:    | 77373                      |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1764035 | PCI-3     |
| Registration Number: | 1783219 | L         |
| Registration Number: | 2040950 | 1.        |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)659-4855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-659-4578

Email: nealk@akllp.com

Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 172363              |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Michele P. Schwartz |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0330

900073222

0.00

\_\_\_CH \$90.

| Signature:                                 | /Michele P. Schwartz/ |
|--|-----------------------|
| Date:                                      | 04/02/2007            |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=LS02#page1.tif |                       |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0331

# LSS - LONE STAR - HOUSTON, INC. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LSS - Lone Star - Houston, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business located at 24131 Hardy Road, Spring, Texas 77373, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks and/or service marks as listed below

| PCI-3 1,764,9<br>L & STAR DESIGN 1,783,2<br><b>1.</b> (Stylized) 2,040,9 | 219, |
|--|------|

and

WHEREAS, Lone Star Fasteners, L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a principal place of business located at 24131 Hard Road, Spring, Texas 77373, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the above identified trademarks and/or service marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

ASSIGNOR:

LSS - LONE STAR - HOUSTON, INC.

Date: February 33, 2004

RECORDED: 04/02/2007

Gus D. Halas
President

-1-